Bank Of America 7.250% Perp Pfd L

Stmicroelectronics 0.000% Aug 2027

Rating Breakdown 1

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

NR

as

Official Alken AM

Sector

Materia ls

Energy

Information Technology

Financials

Information Technology

Maturity Schedu le

50% 45.2%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

28.0%

8.6%

I I

Fund

3.2%

3.0%

2.8%

2.3%

2.3%

10.3%

I 2.9% -<lY <3Y <SY <lOY >lOY
■ Portfolio

Portfolio Concentration

Top 10 Holdings

Top 20 Holdings

Number of Holdings

Cash Holding (%)

Portfolio characteristics

Equity sensitivity(%)

Convertible Price (%)

Parity(%)

Premium(%)

Bond Floor(%)

Rating(%) 2

Yield (%) USD 3

Coupon Yie lds (%) USD

Duration (Years)

Fund

23%

40%

111

6.7%

Fund

48.6

114.6

80.8

29.8

93.0

BBB

2.6

2.6

1.7

(l} Rating on either the security, the Issuer, the parent company or the guarantor from 6 rating agencies and completed by Alken AM for the non-rated ("NR") I (2)
Alken Internal rating for non-rated securities or Issuers & cash assumed with a AAA rating equlvalent I (3) Yield to maturity/Put or to Parity when the bond trades
above the redemption prices

Sector Breakdown Regional Breakdown

Industrials 18% 45% 42.1%

IT 17% 40%
Cons. Disc 15%

Utilities 13% 35%

H. Care 9%
29.4%

30%
Materials 7%

Financials - 5%
25%

■ Portfolio ■ Portfolio
Energy - 5% 20%

Other
- 2% 15% 12.5%

Cons. Stap
- 2%

I
9.5%

R. Estate ■ 1% 10%

I Communication I 1%
5%

G096
0%

-5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% Europe North America Asia ex-Japan Japan

Alken Fund

Management report (continued)

Past performance is not an indicator of current or future returns.

25

Alken Fund - Sustainable Income Opportunities

Profile of the typical Investor

This is a bond sub-fund suitable for Investors adhering to sustainability principle and seeking
regular income and capital growth and who wish to gain exposure to a total return fund and who
plan to invest for at least 5 years.